Low Pressure Filters
INNOVATIVE FLUID POWER95
Features
•	 �Aluminum alloy is water tolerant - anodization is not required for
high water based fluids (HWBF).
•	 �Non-welded housing design reduces stress concentrations and
prevents fatigue failure.
•	 �SAE straight thread O-ring boss porting to allow easy installation

Type of ∆P Clogging Indicator
	 A, B/BM, C, D
Type Code
	 1
Modification Number (the latest version is always supplied)
Port Configuration
	 12	 =	 SAE straight thread inlet/outlet connections
Seals
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM) (standard)
Bypass Valve
	 (omit)	 =	 no bypass (optional)
	 B3	 =	 43 psid (3 bar) (standard)
	 B7	 =	 101.5 psid (7 bar) (optional)
Supplementary Details
	 L24, L48, L110, L220 = Lamp for D-type clogging indicator (LXX, XX = voltage)
	 W	 =	 suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC), NBR seals, (refers exclusively to the type of clogging indicator)
	 A2.2	 =	 32 psi (2.2 bar) Indicator trip setting
	 30C	 =	 86°F (30°C) Indicator thermal lockout
	 SO184	 =	 Bowl drain plug
Replacement Element Model Code
0160   DN   010   BN4HC  /     .
Size
	 0160, 0250, 0400
Type
	 DN
Filtration Rating (micron)
	 3, 6, 10, 25 = BN4HC
	 25, 50, 100, 200 = W/HC
Element Media
	 BN4HC, W/HC
Supplementary Details
	 (omit)	 =	 standard
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM) seals
Clogging Indicator Model Code
VM   2   B  .  X  /                    .
Indicator Prefix
	 VM	 =	 G 1/2 3000 psi
Trip Pressure
	 2	 =	 29 psid (2 bar)    (optional) 	 5	 =	 72 psid (5 bar)
Type of Indicator
	 A	 =	 no indicator, plugged port
	 B/BM	 =	 Visual pop-up (auto/manual reset)
	 C	 =	 Electric switch
	 D	 =	 Electric switch and light
Modification Number
Supplementary Details
	 Seals
	 (omit)	 =	 Nitrile (NBR) (standard)
	 V	 =	 Fluoroelastomer (FPM)
	 Light Voltage (D type indicators only)
	 L24	 =	 24V	 L110	 =	 110V
	 Thermal Lockout (VM, VD types C, D, J, and J4 only)
	 T100	 =	 Lockout below 100°F
	 Underwrighters Approval (VM, VD types C, D, J, and J4 only)
	 CRUUS	=	� Electrical Indicators
	 (For additional details and options, see Clogging Indicators section.)
Model Codes Containing RED are non-stock items — Minimum quantities may apply – Contact HYDAC for information and availability
Low Pressure Filters
INNOVATIVE FLUID POWER97
Dimensions
Size 160 250 400
Weight  (lbs.) 4.3 4.9 5.9
Dimensions shown are for general information and overall envelope size only. Weights listed are without element.
For complete dimensions please contact HYDAC to request a certified print.
FLN 160
11.2”
(285mm)
FLN 250
14.3”
(363mm)
FLN 400
20.2”
(513mm)